PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Ulrich KLAR	11/20/2011
Dr. Wolfgang SCHWEDE	12/20/2011
Dr. Carsten MOLLER	01/03/2012
Dr. Andrea ROTGERI	12/21/2011
Dr. Wilhelm BONE	12/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 13384765	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143336831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9143336942

Email: latoya.powell@bayer.com
Correspondent Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC

Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Barbara Shimei

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 093015 PCT US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHC-093015-PCT-US-20130124-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0434 13384765

UL CAN ON

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Ulrich KLAR, Isegrimsteig 8 a, 13503 Berlin, DE
- 2. Dr. Wolfgang SCHWEDE, Magdeburger Str. 41 a, 16548 Glienicke, DE
- 3. Dr. Carsten MÖLLER, Pflugstr. 9a, 10115 Berlin, DE
- 4. Dr. Andrea ROTGERI, Damwildsteig 21, 13503 Berlin, DE
- 5. Dr. Wilhelm BONE, Drewitzer Str. 46, 13467 Berlin, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

17-HYDROXY-17-PENTAFLUORETHYL-ESTRA-4,9(10)-DIEN-11-METHYLENE OXYALKYLENE ARYL DERIVATIVES, METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF AND THE USE THEREOF FOR TREATING DISEASES

Filed: 2010-07-07 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/004146

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
20.17.11	1. <u>/ e. / l</u>
20.12.2011	2. 12/2 Sfel
3/01/2012	3.
21.12.2011	4. <u>ALRI</u>
21. 12.28 M	5. J. C. Saro

BHC093015 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0435